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-

Dean Harrison
Davey Todd
Michael Dunlop
James Hillier
Conor Cummins
Joshua Brookes
John McGuinness
Nathan Harrison
David Johnson
Dominic Herbertson
Michael Evans
Rob Hodson
Mike Browne
Shaun Anderson
James Hind

Paul Jordan
Phillip Crowe
Brian McCormack
Eddy Ferre
Marcus Simpson
Allann Venter
Erno Kostamo
Mitchell Rees*
Michael Sweeney
Stefano Bonetti
Jamie Cringle
Kevin Keyes
Joey Thompson
Lukas Maurer
James Chawke
Maurizio Bottalico
Barry Burrell*
Joe Yeardsley
Baz Furber
Darryl Tweed
Amalric Blanc
Jonathan Perry
Michael Russell
Matt Stevenson
Loris Majcan
Martin Morris
Sam Johnson
David Rigby

lan Hutchinson
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MONDAY 26 MAY — SATURDAY 7 JUNE 2025

Opul Superstock TT Race 2 - Fast Laps

Machine

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR

BMW S1000RR K67

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Kawasaki ZX-10RR SE ZXT02H
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

BMW M1000RR K66

BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L9

Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S

BMW M1000RR K66

BMW M1000RR K66

BMW M1000RR K66

Aprilia RSVARR/RF 1100

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT02M

Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4

Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Suzuki GSX-R1000 L9

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW M1000RR K66

METZELER %

Sponsor

Honda Racing UK

Monster Energy BMW Motorrad
MD Racing

Muc-Off Racing

Burrows Engineering / RK Racing
Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2
Honda Racing UK

H&H Motorcycles

Platinum Club Racing Kawasaki
HRRC / Adam Hewitt Ltd

Dafabet Racing

SMT Racing

KTS Racing

KH Hire

North Lincs Components

Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2
Nigel Appleyard / Agriwash UK
Roadhouse Macau Racing
Optimark Road Racing Team

WH Racing powered by Dynobike
Future Exotics

RVS Motorsport

Milenco By Padgett's Motorcycles
MJR Racing

Speed Motor

Bathams AJN Racing

Daracore Racing

Team Talk of the Town York Suzuki
MotoTours.ch

Chawkie Racing / Lyonara Coldstores
Team CrowePerformance
Halliwell Jones by PHR

Scott Racing Motorcycles

DC Motorcycles Newtown

Never Be Clever Racing

Team B&M/HML

Gordon Huxley Racing

Pipe Werx Exhausts

P Constantine Building Services
Bihui Yamaha Racing Team
MORRIS RITZ

Dynamic/Ron Soar/Peoples Bike
I.M.Racing - Call Me Amour
moobob BMW / MLav Racing

‘{ ENTIRE
5 COVER
insurance

Lap Time
16:57.716
16:58.300
17:08.021
17:12.368
17:12.696
17:13.647
17:19.949
17:22.681
17:23.066
17:25.267
17:25.641
17:27.857
17:30.881
17:32.346
17:35.525
17:35.904
17:36.962
17:39.736
17:48.621
17:49.531
17:50.430
17:51.571
17:54.252
18:00.574
18:02.648
18:02.722
18:03.239
18:04.543
18:06.456
18:16.362
18:17.688
18:18.884
18:18.925
18:19.086
18:21.454
18:23.545
18:24.453
18:25.727
18:30.519
18:39.401
18:45.671
18:46.777
18:47.018
19:01.066

RL360°

Speed (mph) Session

133.464
133.387
132.126
131.569
131.528
131.407
130.610
130.268
130.220
129.946
129.899
129.625
129.252
129.072
128.683
128.637
128.508
128.171
127.106
126.998
126.891
126.756
126.440
125.700
125.459
125.451
125.391
125.240
125.019
123.890
123.740
123.605
123.601
123.583
123.317
123.083
122.982
122.840
122.310
121.340
120.664
120.546
120.520
119.036

Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
Friday 6 June
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MONDAY 26 MAY — SATURDAY 7 JUNE 2025

Opul Superstock TT Race 2 - Fast Laps

Pos No Rider Machine Sponsor Lap Time Speed (mph) Session

45 61 Paul Cassidy Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77 eSIMGo fueled by Island Fuels 19:06.153 118.508 Friday 6 June

46 47 Tom Robinson Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4 Pete Stacey Racing 19:13.797 117.723 Friday 6 June

47 58 Andrea Majola Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L Parker Car Transport Racing 19:38.458 115.259 Friday 6 June
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