

# ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

MONDAY 26 MAY - SATURDAY 7 JUNE 2025

## **Opul Superstock TT Race 2 - Fast Laps**

Pos	No	Rider	Machine	Sponsor	Lap Time	Speed (mph)	Session
1	3	Dean Harrison	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Honda Racing UK	16:57.716	133.464	Friday 6 June
2	8	Davey Todd	BMW M1000RR	Monster Energy BMW Motorrad	16:58.300	133.387	Friday 6 June
3	6	Michael Dunlop	BMW S1000RR K67	MD Racing	17:08.021	132.126	Friday 6 June
4	5	James Hillier	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Muc-Off Racing	17:12.368	131.569	Friday 6 June
5	11	Conor Cummins	BMW M1000RR K66	Burrows Engineering / RK Racing	17:12.696	131.528	Friday 6 June
6	7	Joshua Brookes	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2	17:13.647	131.407	Friday 6 June
7	1	John McGuinness	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Honda Racing UK	17:19.949	130.610	Friday 6 June
8	19	Nathan Harrison	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	H&H Motorcycles	17:22.681	130.268	Friday 6 June
9	2	David Johnson	Kawasaki ZX-10RR SE ZXT02H	Platinum Club Racing Kawasaki	17:23.066	130.220	Friday 6 June
10	13	Dominic Herbertson	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	HRRC / Adam Hewitt Ltd	17:25.267	129.946	Friday 6 June
11	21	Michael Evans	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Dafabet Racing	17:25.641	129.899	Friday 6 June
12	15	Rob Hodson	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	SMT Racing	17:27.857	129.625	Friday 6 June
13	9	Mike Browne	BMW M1000RR K66	KTS Racing	17:30.881	129.252	Friday 6 June
14	17	Shaun Anderson	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	KH Hire	17:32.346	129.072	Friday 6 June
15	16	James Hind	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	North Lincs Components	17:35.525	128.683	Friday 6 June
16	20	Paul Jordan	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2	17:35.904	128.637	Friday 6 June
17	18	Phillip Crowe	BMW M1000RR K66	Nigel Appleyard / AgriWash UK	17:36.962	128.508	Friday 6 June
18	23	Brian McCormack	BMW M1000RR K66	Roadhouse Macau Racing	17:39.736	128.171	Friday 6 June
19	36	Eddy Ferre	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Optimark Road Racing Team	17:48.621	127.106	Friday 6 June
20	32	Marcus Simpson	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	WH Racing powered by Dynobike	17:49.531	126.998	Friday 6 June
21	30	Allann Venter	BMW S1000RR K67	Future Exotics	17:50.430	126.891	Friday 6 June
22	48	Erno Kostamo	BMW M1000RR K66	RVS Motorsport	17:51.571	126.756	Friday 6 June
23	29	Mitchell Rees*	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Milenco By Padgett's Motorcycles	17:54.252	126.440	Friday 6 June
24	33	Michael Sweeney	BMW M1000RR K66	MJR Racing	18:00.574	125.700	Friday 6 June
25	31	Stefano Bonetti	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Speed Motor	18:02.648	125.459	Friday 6 June
26	38	Jamie Cringle	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Bathams AJN Racing	18:02.722	125.451	Friday 6 June
27	60	Kevin Keyes	Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L	Daracore Racing	18:03.239	125.391	Friday 6 June
28	35	Joey Thompson	Suzuki GSX-R1000R L9	Team Talk of the Town York Suzuki	18:04.543	125.240	Friday 6 June
29	49	Lukas Maurer	Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S	MotoTours.ch	18:06.456	125.019	Friday 6 June
30	41	James Chawke	BMW M1000RR K66	Chawkie Racing / Lyonara Coldstores	18:16.362	123.890	Friday 6 June
31	57	Maurizio Bottalico	BMW M1000RR K66	Team CrowePerformance	18:17.688	123.740	Friday 6 June
32	37	Barry Burrell*	BMW M1000RR K66	Halliwell Jones by PHR	18:18.884	123.605	Friday 6 June
33	34	Joe Yeardsley	Aprilia RSV4RR/RF 1100	Scott Racing Motorcycles	18:18.925	123.601	Friday 6 June
34	56	Baz Furber	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	DC Motorcycles Newtown	18:19.086	123.583	Friday 6 June
35	45	Darryl Tweed	Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S	Never Be Clever Racing	18:21.454	123.317	Friday 6 June
36		Amalric Blanc	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Team B&M/HML	18:23.545	123.083	Friday 6 June
37		Jonathan Perry	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Gordon Huxley Racing	18:24.453	122.982	Friday 6 June
38	55	Michael Russell	Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT02M	Pipe Werx Exhausts	18:25.727	122.840	Friday 6 June
39		Matt Stevenson	Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4	P Constantine Building Services	18:30.519	122.310	Friday 6 June
40		Loris Majcan	Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L	Bihui Yamaha Racing Team	18:39.401	121.340	Friday 6 June
41		Martin Morris	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	MORRIS RITZ	18:45.671		Friday 6 June
42		Sam Johnson	Suzuki GSX-R1000 L9	Dynamic/Ron Soar/Peoples Bike	18:46.777		Friday 6 June
43		David Rigby	BMW S1000RR K67	I.M.Racing - Call Me Amour	18:47.018		Friday 6 June
44	12	lan Hutchinson	BMW M1000RR K66	moobob BMW / MLav Racing	19:01.066	119.036	Friday 6 June

06/06/2025 15:53:07

Page 1 of 2





























## ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

MONDAY 26 MAY - SATURDAY 7 JUNE 2025

## **Opul Superstock TT Race 2 - Fast Laps**

### Pos No Rider

45 61 Paul Cassidy

46 47 Tom Robinson

47 58 Andrea Majola

#### Machine

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77 Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4 Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

#### **Sponsor**

eSIMGo fueled by Island Fuels Pete Stacey Racing Parker Car Transport Racing Lap Time Speed (mph) Session

 19:06.153
 118.508
 Friday 6 June

 19:13.797
 117.723
 Friday 6 June

 19:38.458
 115.259
 Friday 6 June

**06/06/2025 15:53:07** Page 2 of 2



























